and we are the primary beneficiary since we have authority, power and discretion to manage and control the business and affairs of the property
which includes the day-to-day property management, leasing, development and obtaining property level financing. As a result of our assessment,
we have consolidated the joint venture. We expect to acquire the remaining 49% interest in the Rincon Center joint venture as a result of our
exercise of our call right to purchase such interest on February 24, 2011. The acquisition of such 49% interest is expected to close in the second
quarter of 2011. Our pro forma adjustments reflect this acquisition, which has been accounted for as a redemption of the non-controlling equity
interest in accordance with ASC 810 Consolidation.

F-3

Edgar Filing: AV Homes, Inc. - Form 4

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

Hudson Pacific Properties, Inc.

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2010

(Unaudited and in thousands)

Hudson
Pacific

Properties,
Inc.

Refinancing
Transactions

Acquisition of
Rincon Center

Proceeds
from

Private
Placement

Proceeds
from

Offering
Use of

Proceeds
Company

Pro Forma
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

ASSETS
Investment in real estate, net $ 838,777 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 838,777
Cash and cash equivalents 48,875 (11,681) (40,328) 44,625 90,517 (46,500) 85,508
Restricted cash 4,121 �  �  �  �  �  4,121
Accounts receivable, net 4,478 �  �  �  �  �  4,478
Straight-line rent receivables 6,703 �  �  �  �  �  6,703
Deferred leasing costs and lease
intangibles, net 85,241 �  �  �  �  �  85,241
Deferred finance costs, net 3,211 2,064 �  �  �  �  5,275
Goodwill 8,754 �  �  �  �  �  8,754
Prepaid expenses and other assets 4,416 �  �  �  �  �  4,416

TOTAL ASSETS $ 1,004,576 $ (9,617) $ (40,328) $ 44,625 $ 90,517 $ (46,500) $ 1,043,273

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Notes payable $ 230,943 $ 55,000 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 285,943
Secured Revolving Credit Facility 111,117 (64,617) �  �  �  (46,500) �
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 11,507 �  �  �  �  �  11,507
Below-market leases and above-market
ground leases 20,994 �  �  �  �  �  20,994
Security deposits 5,052 �  �  �  �  �  5,052
Prepaid rent 10,559 �  �  �  �  �  10,559
Interest rate contracts 71 �  �  �  �  �  71

TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 390,243 $ (9,617) $ �  $ �  $ �  $ (46,500) $ 334,126

6.25% Series A Cumulative Redeemable
Preferred units of the Operating
Partnership 12,475 �  �  �  �  �  12,475
Redeemable non-controlling interest in
consolidated real estate entity 40,328 �  (40,328) �  �  �  �

EQUITY
Hudson Pacific Properties, Inc.
shareholders� equity:
Series B Cumulative Redeemable
Preferred Stock 87,500 �  �  �  �  �  87,500
Common stockholders 408,346 �  �  44,625 90,517 �  543,488

Total Hudson Pacific Properties, Inc.
shareholders� equity 495,846 �  �  44,625 90,517 �  630,988

65,684 �  �  �  �  �  65,684

Edgar Filing: AV Homes, Inc. - Form 4

Table of Contents 51

Non-controlling unitholders in Operating
Partnership

TOTAL EQUITY 561,530 �  �  44,625 90,517 �  696,672

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $ 1,004,576 $ (9,617) $ (40,328) $ 44,625 $ 90,517 $ (46,500) $ 1,043,273

F-4

Edgar Filing: AV Homes, Inc. - Form 4

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

Hudson Pacific Properties Inc

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

(Unaudited and in thousands, except share data)

Hudson
Pacific

Properties,
Inc.

Other
Acquisitions

and
Adjustments

Refinancing
Transactions

Pro Forma
before

Offering and
Use of Proceeds

Acquisition
of

Rincon
Center

Use of
Proceeds

Income
Allocation

Pro Forma
Consolidated

(AA) (BB) (CC) (DD) (EE) (FF) (GG)
REVENUES
Office
Rental $ 22,247 $ 29,764 $ � $ 52,011 $ 15,331 $ � $ � $ 67,342
Tenant recoveries 4,023 22,174 � 26,197 1,469 � � 27,666
Other 233 779 � 1,012 1,542 � � 2,554

26,503 52,717 � 79,220 18,342 � � 97,562
Media and entertainment properties
Rental 20,931 � � 20,931 � � � 20,931
Tenant recoveries 1,571 � � 1,571 � � � 1,571
Other property related revenue 11,397 � � 11,397 � � � 11,397
Other 238 � � 238 � � � 238

34,137 � � 34,137 � � � 34,137

Total Revenues 60,640 52,717 � 113,357 18,342 � � 131,699

OPERATING EXPENSES
Office property related expenses 10,212 30,762 � 40,974 7,357 � � 48,331
Media and entertainment properties 19,815 (400) � 19,415 � � � 19,415
General and administrative 4,493 2,909 � 7,402 � � � 7,402
Depreciation and amortization 15,912 15,546 � 31,458 7,918 � � 39,376

Total operating expenses 50,432 48,817 � 99,249 15,275 � � 114,524

Income from operations 10,208 3,900 � 14,108 3,067 � � 17,175

OTHER EXPENSE (INCOME)
Interest expense 8,831 3,220 172 12,223 5,777 (1,097) � 16,903
Interest income (59) � � (59) � � � (59)
Unrealized gain of interest rate collar (347) � � (347) � � � (347)
Acquisition-related expenses 4,273 � � 4,273 � � � 4,273
Other expense 192 200 � 392 � � � 392

12,890 3,420 172 16,482 5,777 (1,097) � 21,162

Net income $ (2,682) $ 480 $ (172) $ (2,374) $ (2,710) $ 1,097 $ � $ (3,987)
Less: Net income attributable to
preferred stock and units (817) � � (817) � � (7,291) (8,108)
Less: Net income attributable to
restricted shares (50) � � (50) � � (194) (244)
Add: Net loss attributable to
non-controlling members in
consolidated real estate entities (119) � � (119) 148 � (29) �
Add: Net loss attributable to Unitholders
in the Operating Partnership 418 � � 418 � � 894 1,312

Net income attributable to the Company $ (3,250) $ 480 $ (172) $ (2,942) $ (2,562) $ 1,097 $ (6,620) $ (11,027)

Edgar Filing: AV Homes, Inc. - Form 4

Table of Contents 53

Pro Forma earnings per share�basic and
diluted $ (0.36) (HH)
Pro Forma weighted average shares
outstanding�basic and diluted 31,821,508 (HH)

F-5

Edgar Filing: AV Homes, Inc. - Form 4

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

Hudson Pacific Properties, Inc.

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited and in thousands, except share data)

1. Adjustments to the Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

The adjustments to the pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2010 are as follows:

(A) Represents the balance sheet of Hudson Pacific Properties, Inc. (the �Company,� �we,� �our� or �us�) as of December 31, 2010.